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HEADQUARTERS 36TH INFANTRY DIVISION

North Fort Hood, Texas

SPECIAL ORDERS
NUMBER 37

10 July 1953

1. UP of NGR 45, atd 14 July 1952, the following officers may perform
appropriate duties in lieu of attendance at Armory drills of this Headquarters

as follows:

Attendance at assemblies of units of the 36th Infantry Division and
the conduct of such command inspections, activities and visits as may be
deemed aporopriate during the period 13 July 1953 to 30 June 1954:

MAT

GEN CARL L PHINNEY

BRIG GEN ROBZRT M IVES

024577
oikohy2

Div Comdr
Asst Div Comdr

2., UP of NGR L5, dtd 14 July 1952, the following officers may perform
aporopriate duties in lieu of attendance at Armory drills of this Headquarters

as follows:

Attendance at assemblies of units of the 36th Infantry Division, and
to perform such inspections, liaison visits and periods of instruction as may

be directed by the Commanding General or Chief of Staff,

During such drill

attendance, inspection, liaison visit or period of instruction, the officer
will conduet or inspect training, maintenance of equipment, status of unit

administration and funds, assist in instruction by observation and critique
of such training, and by naking tinely recommendations to the Unit Commander

for the correction of deficiencies observed.

This Order will be effective

13 July 1953 and will remain in effect until 30 Jume 195W4:

L IT COL WILLIAM H DICKINSON, JR

LT COL M B ETHEREDGE, JR
LT COL WILLIAM P JONES .
LT COL THOMAS H LUNDAY
LT COL FRANCIS G McDONALD

LT COL LOVWELL E SITTON
LT COL REY W STEWART

LT COL BENJAMIN F WILSON, JR

MAJ NATHAN J BELL, JR
MAJ THOMAS E BERRY

MAJ WILLIAM G BREAZEALE

MAJ JAMES M BUIE

MAJ ROY BURKS

MAT A L HIGHTOWER, JR
MAJ WILLIAM F LANGSTON
MAJ WILLIAM G LEACH
MAJ BERNARD F ROEMER
MAT JAMES W SMITH

CAPT DOWALD R BESETE
CAPT GUS T BROWN; JR
CAPT PAUL B CASSEB

CAPT WILLIAM B FRANCIS, JR

CAPT LEON P HALL
CAPT ROBZRT B HANSON
CAPT ROBERT L HARRIS

0508084
01310426
0h02078
0387366
0387161
0359014
0920230
0346488
01295493
0964883
0328640
01774861
0325375
01101035
01307981
0386146
Ol15430
01044435
0208840k
0985368
02029138
01825950
0579254
0558274
01062379

Chap

Mil Govt ©
ACofS G=U4
ACofS G=2
Cnl O

Fin O

ACofS G-1
IG

G=3 for Alr
CofS Asst
Historian
Sanitation O
880

Asst G-1
PI0

Asst G-}
Agst Chap
Adnin Asst AG
Army Avn O
Asst IG

JAG

0B O

Asst Mil Govt O
In O

Photo Intpr



Page 2, SO #37, Hq 36th Inf Div, 10 Jul 1953

BY COMEiAND OF MAJOR GEFEZRAL PHINIZIY:

CAPT JAKE D HODGES 0533446 Trp I&E Asst G-3
CAPT HASKIN V LITTLE 0984859 Asst Chap

CAPT JOE P MYERS 0948g51 Fin Disb O

CAPT GEORGE W THORBURN 01298955 In O

1ST LT H MILLTR AINSWORTH, JR 0991683 In O

18T LT HARRY J BURIS 02268705 Asst JA

1ST LT CHARLES F LINTON 0954921 Admin Asst AG
1ST LT RALPH W PULLEY, JR 02264202 Asst JA

oND LT CHARLES E ALLEN 02267180 Aide

oND LT JESSE F HOLT, III 02264723 Photo Intpr

- CW0-3 HILMER C GEMBLER W-2110379 Legal Admin Asst
CW0-2 LEWIS D TEAGUR W-2002970 Fin Disb O

OFFICIAL: - THOMAS S BISHOP
Colonel, GS

Chief of Staff

T HARRY/B  KELTON
Lt Colonel, AGC
Adjutent General

DISTRIBUTION:
g

This SO supersedes all other apnropriate duty orders published by this Hg.



HEADQUARTERS 36TH INFANTRY DIVISION
North Fort Hood, Texas

MEMORANDUM 10 July 1953
NUMBER 8

DISTINCTIVE ITEMS OF UNIFORM

le a. In accordance with provisions of Par 57e¢ and Par 62, Section VI,
SR 600-60~1, Distinctive Items of Uniform, the scarf, in appropriate color
for each branch. as authorized in Par 52 SR 600-60-1, is presoribed as an
item of uniform for all personnel for off=duty wear. Secarf may be worn in
lieu of tie in the manner illustrated in cited regulation,

be Insignia, Collar, disc, Infantry, Blue, EM, is prescribed as an
item of uniform for all enlisted personnel in the following unitss

Hq & Hq Co, 36th Infantry Division
Each Unit: 141st, 142nd, 143rd Inf Regt

2+ In accordance with provisions of Section V, Logistical Matters,
Ad jutant General's Department, State of Texas, Bulletin Vol 4, No 6, dated
20 May 53, following units are authorized initial issue of one each per ine
dividual (Officer & EM actual Strength) Scarf, and 2 ea per EM (Actual Strength)
Insignia, Collar:

Hg & Hq Co, 36th Infantry Division
Bach Unit, 141st, 142nd, 143rd Inf Regt

3s The secarf, for branches other than Infantry, will not be mede availe
able through supply channels; however it may be procured locally from unit
funds,

4, Officers assigned to General Staff sections will wear Infantry Blue;
those assigned to Special Staff sections will wear the color prescribed for
their branches. Infantry Blue will be worn for branches not listed in Par 52
SR 600=60=1,

BY COMMAND OF MAJOR GENERAL PHINNEY:
OFFICIAL: THOMAS S, BISHOP

Colonel, GS
Chief of Staff

HARRY (B, KELION
Lt Colonel, AGC
Ad Jutant General

DISTRIBUT ION:
g



HEADQUARTERS 36TH INFANTRY DIVISION
North Fort Hood, Texas

SPECIAL ORDERS
NUMBER 37

1, UP of NGR 45, dtd 14 July 1952, the following officers may perform
aporopriate duties in lieu of attendance at Armory drills of this Headquarters
as follows:

10 July 1953

Attendance at assemblies of units of the 36th Infantry Division and
the conduct of such command inspections, activities and visits as may be
deemed appropriate during the period 13 July 1953 to 30 June 1954:

0244577
ollioli2

Div Comdr
Asst Div Comdr

MAT GEN CARL L PHINNEY
BRIG GEN ROBZRT M IVES

2. UP of NGR 45, dtd 14 July 1952, the following officers may perform
aporopriate duties in lieu of attendance at Armory drills of this Headquarters
as follows:

Attendance at assemblies of units of the 36th Infantry Division, and
to perform such inspections, liaison visits and periods of instruction as may
be directed by the Commanding General or Chief of Staff. During such drill
attendance, inspection, liaison visit or period of instruction, the officer
will conduct or inspeet training, rmaintenance of equipment, status of unit
adninistration and funds, assist in instruction by observation and critique
of such training, and by making tinely recormendations to the Unit Commander
for the correction of deficiencies observed. This Order will be effective
13 July 1953 and will remain in effect until 30 Jume 195u:

CAPT ROBERT L HARRIS

01062379

IT COL WILLIAN E DICKINSON, JR 0508084 Chap

LT COL M B ETHEREDGE, JR 01310426 Mil Govt O

LT COL WILLIAM P JONES . 0L02078 ACofS G-l

1T COL THOMAS H LUNDAY 0387366 ACofS G=2

LT COL FRANCIS G McDOWALD 0387161 Cml O

1T COL LOWELL T SITTON 0359014 Fin O

LT COL REY W STEVART 0920230 ACofS G-1
LT COL BENJAMIN F WILSON, JR 0346488 1G

MAJ NATHAN J BELL, JR 01295493 G~3 for Alr

MAJ THOMAS E BERRY 0964883 CofS Asst

MAJ WILLIAM G BRBAZEALE 0328640 Historian

MAJ JAMES M RBUIE 01774861 Sanitation O

MAJ ROY BURKS 0325375 SS0

MAJ A L HIGHTOWER, JR 01101035 Asst G-1

MAJ WILLIAM F LANGSTON 01307981 P10

MAT WILLIAM G LEACH 0386146 Asst G-l

MAJ BERNARD F ROZMER Ol15430 Asst Chap

MAT JAMES W SMITH 01044435 Adnin Asst AG

CAPT DONALD R BESETH 0208840k Army Avn O

CAPT GUS T BROWN, JR 0985368 Asst IG

CAPT PAUL B CASSEB 02029138 JAG

CAPT WILLIAM B FRANCIS, JR 01825950 0B O

CAPT LEON P HALL 0579254 Asst Mil Govt O

CAPT ROBERT B HANSON 0558274 In O

Photo Intpr



Page 2, SO #37, Hq 36th Inf Div, 10 Jul 1953

CAPT JAKE D HODGES 0533446 Trp I&E Asst G-3
LOAPT HASKIN V LITTLE 0984859 Asst Chap

CAPT JOE P MYZRS 0948851 Fin Disb O

CAPT GEORGE W THORBURN 01298955 In O

1ST LT H MILLTR AINSWORTH, JR 0991683 In O

1ST LT HARRY J BURIS 02268705 Asst JA

1ST LT CHARLES F LINTON 0954921 Admin Asst AG
1ST LT RALPH W PULLEY, JR 02264202 Asst JA

2ND LT CHARLES E ALLEN 02267180 Aide

oND LT JESSE F HOLT, III 0226u4723 Photo Intpr
CW0-3 HILMER C GEMBLER W-2110379 Legal Admin Asst
CW0-2 LEWIS D TEAGUE W-2002970 Fin Disb 0

BY COM:IAND OF MAJOR GEFERAL PHINNIY:

OFFICIAL: - THOMAS S BISHOP
Colonel, GS

Chief of Staff

Lt Colonel, AGC
Adjutant General

DISTRIBUTION:
IIEII

This SO supersedes all other apnropriate duty orders published by this Hq.



HEADQUARTERS 36TH INFANTRY DIVISION
North Fort Hood, Texas
SPECIAL ORDERS 10 July 1953
NUMBER 37

1, UP of NGR 45, dtd 14 July 1952, the following officers mey perform
appropriate duties in lieu of attendance at Armory drills of this Headquarters
as follows: ;

Attendance at assemblies of units of the 36th Infantry Division and
the conduct of such command inspections, activities and visits as may be
deemed appropriate during the period 13 July 1953 to 30 June 195L:

MAT GEN CARL L PHINNEY 024U577
BRIG GEN ROBZRT M IVES Olhoky2

Div Comdr .
dsst Div Comdr

2., UP of NGR 45, dtd 1k July 1952, the following officers may perform
aporopriate duties in lieu of attendance at Armory drills of this Headquarters
as followss

Attendance at assemblies of units of the 36th Infantry Division, and
to perform such inspections, liaison visits and periods of instruction as mnay
be directed by the Commending General or Chief of Staff, During such drill
attendance, inspection, liaison visit or period of instruction, the officer
will conduct or inspect training, maintenance of equipnent, status of unit
administration and funds, essist in instruction by observation and critique
of such training, and by naking tinely recormendations to the Unit Commander
for the correction of deficiencies observed. This Order will be effective
13 July 1953 and will remain in effect until 30 June 195L: -

LT COL WILLIAN E DICKINSON, JR 0508084 Chap

LT COL M B ETHEREDGE, JR 01310426 il Govt O

LT COL WILLIAM P JONES . 0402078 ACofS G-l

LT COL THOMAS H LUNDAY 0387366 ACofS G=2

LT COL FRANCIS G McDONALD 0387161 Cml O

1T COL LOWELL E SITTON 035901k Fin 0

LT COL REY W STEVART 0920230 ACofS G-1

LT COL BENJAMIN F WILSON, JR 03u6Y8e 16

MAJ NATHAN J BELL, JR 01295493 G=-3 for Air

MAJ THOMAS E BERRY 0964883 CofS Asst

MAT WILLIAM G BREAZEALE 0328640 Historian

MAJ JAMES M RUIE 0177ug61 Senitation O

MAJ ROY BURKS 0325375 S50

MAJ A L HIGHTOWER, JR 01101035 Asst G-1

MAJ WILLIAM F LANGSTON 01307981 P10

MAJ WILLIAM G LEACH 0386146 Asst G-}
«~MAT BERNARD ¥ ROEMER oh15430 Asst Chap

MAJ JAMES W SMITH 0104435 Adnin Asst AG

CAPT DOWALD R BESETH 02088404 Army Avn 0

CAPT GUS T BROWN, JR 0985368 Asst 1G

CAPT PAUL B CASSEB 02029138 JAG

CAPT WILLIAM B FRANCIS, JR 01825950 0B 0

CAPT LEON P HALL 0579254 Asst Mil Govt O

CAPT ROBERT B HANSON 0558274 In O

CAPT ROBERT L HARRIS

01062379

Photo Intpr



Page 2, SO #37, Hq 36th Inf Div, 10 Jul 1953

CAPT JAKE D EODGES 05334k6 Trp I&E Asst G-3
CAPT HASKIN V LITTLE 0984859 Asst Chap

CAPT JOB P MYERS 09Lggs51 Fin Disb O

CAPT GHORGE W THORBURN 01298955 In 0

1ST LT H MILLTR AINSWORTH, JR 0991683 In 0

1ST LT HARRY J BURIS 02268705 Asst JA

1ST LT CHARLES F LINTON 0954921 Admin Asst AG
1ST LT RALPH W PULLEY, JR 02264202 Asst JA

2ND LT CHARLES E ALLEN 02267180 Aide

oND LT JESSE F HOLT, III 02264723 Photo Intpr
CW0-3 HILMER C GEYBLER W-2110379 Legal Adnin Asst
CWO-2 LEWIS D TEAGUE W=2002970 Fin Disb O

BY COMIAND OF MAJOR GEFERAL PHINNIV:

OFFICIAL: -~ THOMAS S BISHOP
Colonel, GS

Chief of Staff

HARRY/B KELTON
Lt Colonel, AGC
Adjutant General

DISTRIBUTION:
ngw

This SO supersedes all other apnropriate duty orders published by this Hq.
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